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plywood craft In Kerala, shared equally by the
Centre and the Slate
Government

Allocation of Land to Cooperative
Societies

1671 DR MAHADEEPAK SINGH
SHAKYA

SHRI NiTISH KUMAR
SHRi MADAN LAL KHURANI',
SHRI SUKHDEV PASWAN
SHRI B L SHARMA PREM

Will the MInister of URBAN DEVELOP
MENT be pleased to state

(a) whether the Supreme Court hac given Its verdict with regard to the difficulty being faced by DDA In the preparation of list for the allocation of land to Cooperat ve Group Housing Societies on pnortty basIs

(b) If so, the date on which the verdict was gIVen

(c) whetl-ter the Government have ?rp pared a list of the Cooperative Grour:: Hour Ing Soc,elles for the allocation of land In Owarka and Narela Housing Projects ke('r Ing In VieW of the Supreme Court verrl "t

(d) If so, the names of the Societies as per their Priority In the list,

(e) If not, 1he reasons for the dela'l in preparatIOn of such a list, and

(1) by when the land IS likely to be allotted?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M ARUNACHALAM) (a) Yes, Sir

(b)17992

(c) The revised list prepare~ by Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Deihl Admn , Deihl on the basIs of cntenon upheld by the court has bee" used for sending offer letters by DDA to eligible societies to allot them land at Dwarka Phase-I ThiS list shall also bp used for allotting land In Narela to the remain Ing ellg Ible societies according to avaIlab���ty of plot

(d) Information IS being collected and WI" be laid on the Table of the Sabha

(e) Question does not arise In view of reply to (d) above

(f) The DDA has already sent offer let ters to 11 pre-1983 soclet'e<; and to ')46
societies Out of tre IISI referred to In reply to parI< (c) above to allot them land I!" Dwarka Phase-I These offer letters were sent from 27 1 0 92 to 4 11 92

IPS 04ficers

1672 SHRI PHOOl CHAND VERMA
SHRI B l SHARUA PREM

Will the Mlntster 01 HOME AFFAIRS be pleasetj to state

(a) the numberof IPSoff,cers apPOinted dUring the current ,ear against the posts sanctioned State Wise, and

(b) the cntena followed to appoint/post theca offlC'e~ Ir vane'us States?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTECW OF PARLIAMENTARY AF
FAIRS A.NO MINISTfR OF STATE '\j THE
MINISTRY 0F I-'IJME AFFAIRS (SHRI M
M JACOB) (a) Thete are 80 vacancies In the IPS for recruit;"'"'",,! or. tha basIs of CI\/I'
Servlce<; Examlnal ')n 1991 TheCadru .""Ise dlstnbutlon of 80 vacnncles Is being flnal-

